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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) is being implemented in various States including Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds allocated under RKVY in the country including Maharashtra during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the details of funds utilised by various States including Maharashtra, Statewise; and

(d) the reasons for under-utilisation of funds by the States including Maharashtra, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): A statement indicating the funds allocated and released to States and expenditure reported by the States, including Maharashtra, is enclosed.

(d): Utilization of funds released in year 2007-08 is 93% and funds released in 2008-09 is 88%. Utilization of 2009-10 funds is in progress. There is no major under-utlization of funds under RKVY in most States.
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